

AZ Polymers, LLC 5675 CenterPoint Court Gurnee, IL 60031

Web: AZPolymersLLC.com Phone: 224-656-5822

Email: sales@azpolymersllc.com

ROHS 3 STATEMENT

RoHS3 Directive (2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU) and 2017/2102/EU Compliance AZ Polymers Polycarbonate Sheet Products

The following substances or compounds, that are restricted by the European Union's Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS3) Directives (2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU and 2017/2102/EU), have not been intentionally added to AZ Polymers, LLC's polycarbonate plastic sheet products (threshold all compounds and elements 0.1% except Cadmium at 0.01%):

- Lead
- Mercury
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)
- Bis (2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP)
- Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)

- Cadmium
- Hexavalent Chromium
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ether (PBDE)
- Butyl Benzyl Phthalate (BBP)
- Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP)

This determination is based upon reviews of AZ Polymers raw materials and manufacturing processes, supplier certifications, and external laboratory analysis. The information presented herein is believed to be factual and reliable. It is offered in good faith, but without guarantee, since conditions and methods for the use of our products are beyond our control. We recommend that the prospective user determine the suitability of our products and the suggestions before adopting them on a commercial scale.

The information presented herein is believed to be factual and reliable. It is offered in good faith, but without guarantee, since conditions and methods for the use of our products are beyond our control. We recommend that the prospective user determine the suitability of our products and the suggestions before adopting them on a commercial scale.

Since the conditions and methods of use of the product and of the information referred to herein are beyond our control, AZPolymers expressly disclaims any and all liability as to any results obtained or arising from any use of the product or reliance on such information. TM2022 AZPolymers, LLC All rights reserved